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OUR MISSION
Our mission at the Gulf Bureau Of Higher
Education Commission for Regional
Education is to establish, safeguard, and
enhance the highest educational standards
for working adults on an international level.
We strive to serve as a catalyst for
information dissemination, training, and 
networking among secondary and higher
education institutes.



INTRODUCTION
Gulf Bureau Of Higher Education Commission, evaluates

online universities and higher education credentials from
outside the UAE. With our credit equivalency services,

credits earned from internationally or regionally accredited
online institutions can be easily transferred, facilitating

smooth transitions between educational levels.
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Prevailing Dollar Value will be charged

Credit Equivalency Fee Structure

Associate Degree Program(s) Equivalency Fees

Associate of Arts Degree

Associate Degree (any professional school)

Associate Degree (with specialization)

1

0

1

60

78

96

3

5

3

$2250

$2980

$3600

8,264

10,936

13,224

8,437

11,150

13,500

644

853

1,031

805

1,067

1,288

7,800

10,333

12,480

Total
Courses

Total
Credit Hours

Fees/Credit
Hr

Total
Fees in USD

UAE - DHR* KSA -
RYL*

Kuwait -
DNR*

Bahrain -
BHD*

Qatar -
QAR*

Bachelor's Degree Program Equivalency Fees

Master's Degree Program Equivalency Fees

Associate to Bachelor's Degree

Bachelor's Degree

14

24

84

144

3

5 

$3190

$6,680

11,713

24,526 

11,938

25,035 

 913

2,004 

1,142

2,534 

11,066

24,337 

Total
Courses

Total
Credit Hours

Fees/Credit
Hr

Total
Fees in USD

UAE - DHR* KSA -
RYL*

Kuwait -
DNR*

Bahrain -
BHD*

Qatar -
QAR*

Master’s Degree 1 0 60 95 $6,730 24,690 25,215 1,927 2,409 23,312

Total
Courses

Total
Credit Hours

Fees/Credit
Hr

Total
Fees in USD

UAE - DHR* KSA -
RYL*

Kuwait -
DNR*

Bahrain -
BHD*

Qatar -
QAR*



Credit Equivalency Fee Structure
Doctorate Degree Programs Equivalency Fees

Diploma Programs Equivalency Fees

Certificate Programs Equivalency Fees

Doctorate Degree (Applied)

Doctorate Degree (Research) 3 Research 6

Thesis

 3 Research 6

Thesis

54

54

125

125

$5950

$7000 25,690

21,851 22,313

26,250

1,706

2,000

2,131

2,500 25,256 

20,655

Total
Courses

Total
Credit Hours

Fees/Credit
Hr

Total
Fees in USD

UAE - DHR* KSA -
RYL*

Kuwait -
DNR*

Bahrain -
BHD*

Qatar -
QAR*

Undergraduate Diploma

Graduate Diploma

6

5

36

30

3

5 

$1510

$1300

5,54

3

5,662

4,875

432

373

540

466

5,230

4,511

Total
Courses

Total
Credit Hours

Fees/Credit
Hr

Total
Fees in USD

UAE - DHR* KSA -
RYL*

Kuwait -
DNR*

Bahrain -
BHD*

Qatar -
QAR*

Undergraduate Course Certificate

Undergraduate Certificate

Graduate Course Certificate

Graduate Certificate

1

3

1

2

6

18

6

12

3

5

3

5 

$460

$880

$470

$660

1,688

3,233

1,725

2,422

1,725

3,300

1,762

2,475

131

251

134

188

164

315

167

235

1,588

3,057

1,617

2,280

Total
Courses

Total
Credit Hours

Fees/Credit
Hr

Total
Fees in USD

UAE - DHR* KSA -
RYL*

Kuwait -
DNR*

Bahrain -
BHD*

Qatar -
QAR*

Prevailing Dollar Value will be charged
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CONTACT US

info@gbhec.org


