

Gulf Bureau of Higher Education Commission

Credit Equalizing Service

Equalizing the certificates issued by

Universities and Institutions of Higher Education for use in the Middle East

www.gbhec.org

OUR MISSION

Our mission at the Gulf Bureau Of Higher Education Commission for Regional Education is to establish, safeguard, and enhance the highest educational standards for working adults on an international level. We strive to serve as a catalyst for information dissemination, training, and networking among secondary and higher education institutes.



www.gbhec.org

INTRODUCTION

Gulf Bureau Of Higher Education Commission, evaluates online universities and higher education credentials from outside the UAE. With our credit equivalency services, credits earned from internationally or regionally accredited online institutions can be easily transferred, facilitating smooth transitions between educational levels.



Credit Equivalency Fee Structure

Associate Degree Program(s) Equivalency Fees

	Total Courses	Total Credit Hours	Fees/Credit Hr	Total Fees in USD	UAE - DHR*	KSA - RYL*	Kuwait - DNR*	Bahrain - BHD*	Qatar - QAR*
Associate of Arts Degree	1	60	3	\$2250	8,264	8,437	644	805	7,800
Associate Degree (any professional school)	0	78	5	\$2980	10,936	11,150	853	1,067	10,333
Associate Degree (with specialization)	1	96	3	\$3600	13,224	13,500	1,031	1,288	12,480

Bachelor's Degree Program Equivalency Fees

	Total Courses	Total Credit Hours	Fees/Credit Hr	Total Fees in USD	UAE - DHR*	KSA - RYL*	Kuwait - DNR*	Bahrain - BHD*	Qatar - QAR*
Associate to Bachelor's Degree	14	84	3	\$3190	11,713	11,938	913	1,142	11,066
Bachelor's Degree	24	144	5	\$6,680	24,526	25,035	2,004	2,534	24,337

Master's Degree Program Equivalency Fees

	Total Courses	Total Credit Hours	Fees/Credit Hr	Total Fees in USD	UAE - DHR*	KSA - RYL*	Kuwait - DNR*	Bahrain - BHD*	Qatar - QAR*
Master's Degree	10	60	95	\$6,730	24,690	25,215	1,927	2,409	23,312

• Prevailing Dollar Value will be charged

Credit Equivalency Fee Structure

Doctorate Degree Programs Equivalency Fees

	Total Courses	Total Credit Hours	Fees/Credit Hr	Total Fees in USD	UAE - DHR*	KSA - RYL*	Kuwait - DNR*	Bahrain - BHD*	Qatar - QAR*
Doctorate Degree (Research)	3 Research 6 Thesis	54	125	\$5950	21,851	22,313	1,706	2,131	20,655
Doctorate Degree (Applied)	3 Research 6 Thesis	54	125	\$7000	25,690	26,250	2,000	2,500	25,256

Diploma Programs Equivalency Fees

	Total Courses	Total Credit Hours	Fees/Credit Hr	Total Fees in USD	UAE - DHR*	KSA - RYL*	Kuwait - DNR*	Bahrain - BHD*	Qatar - QAR*
Undergraduate Diploma	6	36	3	\$1510	5,54	5,662	432	540	5,230
Graduate Diploma	5	30	5	\$1300	3	4,875	373	466	4,511

Certificate Programs Equivalency Fees

	Total Courses	Total Credit Hours	Fees/Credit Hr	Total Fees in USD	UAE - DHR*	KSA - RYL*	Kuwait - DNR*	Bahrain - BHD*	Qatar - QAR*
Undergraduate Course Certificate	1	6	3	\$460	1,688	1,725	131	164	1,588
Undergraduate Certificate	3	18	5	\$880	3,233	3,300	251	315	3,057
Graduate Course Certificate	1	6	3	\$470	1,725	1,762	134	167	1,617
Graduate Certificate	2	12	5	\$660	2,422	2,475	188	235	2,280

• Prevailing Dollar Value will be charged



CONTACTUS

www.gbhec.org

